Boil Water Notice Rescinded

Boil Water Notice Rescinded 
 
 

EUSTIS, Fla. (November 1, 2018) The October 30th Precautionary Boil Water Notice following the depressurization and repair of your water main is hereby rescinded.  A satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink. 

If you have any questions please call the City Water Department at 352-357-5618 ext. 1 from 7:30a to 4:30p Monday through Friday. 

Please note:  The Precautionary Boil Water Notice is still in effect until further notice for the following addresses on Lakeview Avenue: 1400, 1420, 1502, 1504, 1501, 1515, and 1519

To get signed-up for emegency notifications through e-mail and/or text please take a few minutes and register.